
ID Task
Mode

Task Name Duration Current Start Current Finish

0 113 Bay State Road Bid Schedule 162 days Tue 6/3/25 Fri 1/23/26

1 Preconstruction 103 days Tue 6/3/25 Tue 10/28/25

2 Bid Documents 1 day Tue 6/3/25 Tue 6/3/25

3 RFP Issued 1 day Tue 6/3/25 Tue 6/3/25

4 Contractor walk-thru 1 day Mon 6/9/25 Mon 6/9/25

5 Final Project RFP Due 14 days Wed 6/4/25 Mon 6/23/25

6 Project Award - FNTP 9 days Tue 6/24/25 Mon 7/7/25

7 LOI Issued 1 day Tue 7/8/25 Tue 7/8/25

8 Project Kick-off meeting 1 day Mon 7/14/25 Mon 7/14/25

9 Control Documents Issued to NEC 3 days Wed 7/9/25 Fri 7/11/25

10 Building Permit - Long Form 75 days Mon 7/14/25 Tue 10/28/25

11 Procurement 55 days Wed 7/9/25 Wed 9/24/25

55 Construction 50 days Wed 10/29/25Fri 1/9/26

56 Mobilization and Demo (Floors 3&4) 9 days Wed 10/29/25Mon 11/10/25

57 Mobilization 1 day Wed 10/29/25 Wed 10/29/25

58 Secure Site, Provide Dumpster Location and Coordinate Logistics 1 day Thu 10/30/25 Thu 10/30/25

59 Cut/cap/make-safe 2 days Fri 10/31/25 Mon 11/3/25

60 Demo existing Partitions, Casework, Appliances and Fixtures 5 days Tue 11/4/25 Mon 11/10/25
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61 Floor 3&4 Construction 41 days Tue 11/11/25Fri 1/9/26

62 Layout of New Partitions 2 days Tue 11/11/25 Wed 11/12/25

63 Overhead MEP Rough 5 days Thu 11/13/25 Wed 11/19/25

64 Frame New Partitions 5 days Tue 11/11/25 Mon 11/17/25

65 In Wall MEP Rough 4 days Tue 11/18/25 Fri 11/21/25

66 Coordinate Underslab Plumbing Tie ins With 2nd Floor Tenants 5 days Thu 11/20/25 Wed 11/26/25

67 In Wall and Overhead Inspections 1 day Fri 11/28/25 Fri 11/28/25

68 Rough In Overhead Fixtures 4 days Mon 12/1/25 Thu 12/4/25

69 Board and Tape New Walls and Ceilings 4 days Fri 12/5/25 Wed 12/10/25

70 Prime and Paint First Coat 4 days Thu 12/11/25 Tue 12/16/25

71 Install Doors Frames and Hardware 1 day Wed 12/17/25 Wed 12/17/25

72 Install Flooring 5 days Wed 12/17/25 Tue 12/23/25

73 Install Wall Tile 2 days Mon 12/22/25 Tue 12/23/25

74 Finish Paint 5 days Mon 12/22/25 Mon 12/29/25

75 Install Millwork 2 days Tue 12/30/25 Wed 12/31/25

76 Install Plumbing Fixtures 2 days Fri 1/2/26 Mon 1/5/26

77 Install Appliances and MEP Finishes 1 day Fri 1/2/26 Fri 1/2/26

78 NEC work to complete 2 days Mon 1/5/26 Tue 1/6/26
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79 Final clean 1 day Wed 1/7/26 Wed 1/7/26

80 Punchlist 2 days Thu 1/8/26 Fri 1/9/26

81 Final Inspections, Close-out, Commissioning 14 days Mon 1/5/26 Fri 1/23/26

82 Commissioning 4 days Tue 1/6/26 Fri 1/9/26

83 Factory Startup Equipment 1 day Tue 1/6/26 Tue 1/6/26

84 Programming and Controls 1 day Wed 1/7/26 Wed 1/7/26

85 Balancing Systems 1 day Thu 1/8/26 Thu 1/8/26

86 Balancing reports 1 day Fri 1/9/26 Fri 1/9/26

87 Final Inspections 14 days Mon 1/5/26 Fri 1/23/26

88 Plumbing Affidavit from design team 1 day Tue 1/6/26 Tue 1/6/26

89 Electrical/FA Affidavit from design team 1 day Mon 1/5/26 Mon 1/5/26

90 Mechanical Affidavit from design team 1 day Mon 1/12/26 Mon 1/12/26

91 Architectural Affidavit from design team 1 day Tue 1/13/26 Tue 1/13/26

92 Plumbing Final 1 day Wed 1/7/26 Wed 1/7/26

93 Electrical Final 1 day Tue 1/6/26 Tue 1/6/26

94 HVAC Final 1 day Tue 1/13/26 Tue 1/13/26

95 Fire Dept. Final 1 day Wed 1/14/26 Wed 1/14/26

96 Building Dept. Final 1 day Thu 1/15/26 Thu 1/15/26
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97 Apply for certificate of occupancy 4 days Fri 1/16/26 Thu 1/22/26

98 Receive Certificate of Occupancy 1 day Fri 1/23/26 Fri 1/23/26

99 Turnover 0 days Fri 1/23/26 Fri 1/23/26

1/16 Apply for certificate of occupancy

1/23 Receive Certificate of Occupancy

NA Turnover
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